
#1 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 PECK, Mary JR Father Lopez 13:30.89 10

2 LITWINIEC, Olivia FR University (OC) 14:07.07 8

3 SLAYNE, Julia SO Father Lopez 14:49.95 6

4 PICKENS, Lillie FR University (OC) 14:54.01 5

5 YUNICK, Erin FR Father Lopez 15:41.65 4

#2 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 AUGUSTNOWSKI, Seth SR Father Lopez 10:23.01 10

2 HOPFE, Peter JR First Baptist (Bunnell 10:47.82 8

3 STEINEBACH, William SO Pine Ridge 11:56.06 6

4 PENNA, Chase SO University (OC) 12:32.16 5

5 ROMERO, Daniel JR University (OC) 13:00.17 13:00.16 4

6 KEMP, Hunter SO Pine Ridge 13:16.51 3

7 VAN DER BURGT, Brady SO Father Lopez 13:20.63 2

#3 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DORCY, Bella SR Father Lopez 18.96   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MARTIN, Briahna SR University (OC) 18.98   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 FLAVERNEY, Jerianna SO University (OC) 19.13   (NW) 1(2) 6

4 O'QUINN , Kelcy FR Father Lopez 20.67   (NW) 1(3) 5

5 PEÃ±A, Isabella FR University (OC) 20.73   (NW) 2(2) 4

6 LORD, Molly JR Father Lopez 26.37   (NW) 2(3) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARTIN, Briahna SR University (OC) 18.98

2 FLAVERNEY, Jerianna SO University (OC) 19.13

3 O'QUINN , Kelcy FR Father Lopez 20.67

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DORCY, Bella SR Father Lopez 18.96

2 PEÃ±A, Isabella FR University (OC) 20.73

3 LORD, Molly JR Father Lopez 26.37

#4 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BYRD, Lavant SR University (OC) 18.88   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 KANYA, Arnong SR University (OC) 20.31   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 MATEO, Brian SR Father Lopez 20.53   (NW) 2(2) 6

4 CRUZ, Jose SR University (OC) 20.65   (NW) 1(2) 5

5 FASKING, David SO University (OC) 20.76   (NW) 2(3) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BYRD, Lavant SR University (OC) 18.88
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#4 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 CRUZ, Jose SR University (OC) 20.65

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KANYA, Arnong SR University (OC) 20.31

2 MATEO, Brian SR Father Lopez 20.53

3 FASKING, David SO University (OC) 20.76

#5 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Kahdia SR Atlantic (PO) 13.22   (NW) 8(1) 10

2 LIVINGSTON, Jada FR Atlantic (PO) 13.79   (NW) 8(2) 8

3 STAHLMAN, Kiley JR University (OC) 14.04   (NW) 8(3) 6

4 WITSCHEY, Shelby SR University (OC) 14.20   (NW) 5(1) 5

5 GRANT, Ashton FR Atlantic (PO) 14.30   (NW) 8(4) 4

6 YISRAEL, Yashaiya SO Atlantic (PO) 14.47   (NW) 1(1) 3

7 BARR-MILLER, Nyrania FR University (OC) 14.54   (NW) 5(2) 2

8 MOYLAN , Kylie FR Father Lopez 14.68   (NW) 2(1) 1

9 MANFREDI, Christina SR University (OC) 14.70   (NW) 6(1)

10 CORBETT, Katherine FR Father Lopez 14.96   (NW) 4(1)

11 JACKSON, Dashmarie FR Deltona 15.02   (NW) 8(5)

12 DIAZ , Nayla JR University (OC) 15.08   (NW) 7(1)

13 BRAUN, Alyssa FR Deltona 15.09   (NW) 7(2)

14 ALTINOR, Erika SR Atlantic (PO) 15.14   (NW) 7(3)

15 GIBSON , Rachae FR Father Lopez 15.16   (NW) 2(2)

16 BERNAL, Sofia JR Father Lopez 15.35   (NW) 2(3)

17 NASH, Savannah FR Deltona 15.49 15.482   (NW) 3(1)

18 WALLACE, Essence JR Atlantic (PO) 15.49 15.484   (NW) 8(6)

19 CORRIGALL, Apryl JR Father Lopez 15.57   (NW) 3(2)

20 BROCKINGTON, Amya SR Atlantic (PO) 15.59   (NW) 7(4)

21 KELLY, Grace SO University (OC) 15.63   (NW) 2(4)

22 HARRIS, Sandra-Miriam SO Deltona 15.71   (NW) 7(5)

23 RIVERA, Aracely SO University (OC) 15.87   (NW) 5(3)

24 DAVIS, Renee SO Atlantic (PO) 15.96   (NW) 2(5)

25 KETCHUM, Krystal FR Father Lopez 16.02   (NW) 3(3)

26 EVANS, Deasia FR Atlantic (PO) 16.21   (NW) 2(6)

27 CRAWFORD, Brooklein FR Atlantic (PO) 16.24   (NW) 1(2)

28 BRENAY, Natalie FR Pine Ridge 16.30   (NW) 6(2)

29 LOPEZ, Adara JR University (OC) 16.57   (NW) 5(4)

30 MARTIN , Sadie FR Father Lopez 16.64   (NW) 6(3)

31 BOKUNIEWICZ, Danielle FR University (OC) 16.70   (NW) 4(2)

32 TORRES, Kayla JR University (OC) 16.82   (NW) 5(5)

33 CREVOISERAT, Abbigail JR Trinity Christian (Delt 16.84   (NW) 5(6)

34 NORIEGA, Alyah FR Deltona 16.96   (NW) 3(4)

35 JOHNSON, Sara FR University (OC) 16.98   (NW) 4(3)

36 BELANGER , Alessandra FR Father Lopez 17.25   (NW) 2(7)

37 TOURAY, Awa FR Deltona 17.48   (NW) 7(6)

38 HILTON, Gracyn FR University (OC) 17.82   (NW) 6(4)

39 FELDMANN, Brianna FR University (OC) 17.90   (NW) 1(3)
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#5 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
40 HICKS, Corah FR University (OC) 18.52   (NW) 3(5)

41 HILTON, Haylin FR University (OC) 19.00   (NW) 4(4)

42 RODRIGUEZ, Kaylyn FR Deltona 19.25   (NW) 7(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 YISRAEL, Yashaiya SO Atlantic (PO) 14.47

2 CRAWFORD, Brooklein FR Atlantic (PO) 16.24

3 FELDMANN, Brianna FR University (OC) 17.90

Section 2 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOYLAN , Kylie FR Father Lopez 14.68

2 GIBSON , Rachae FR Father Lopez 15.16

3 BERNAL, Sofia JR Father Lopez 15.35

4 KELLY, Grace SO University (OC) 15.63

5 DAVIS, Renee SO Atlantic (PO) 15.96

6 EVANS, Deasia FR Atlantic (PO) 16.21

7 BELANGER , Alessandra FR Father Lopez 17.25

Section 3 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 NASH, Savannah FR Deltona 15.49 15.482

2 CORRIGALL, Apryl JR Father Lopez 15.57

3 KETCHUM, Krystal FR Father Lopez 16.02

4 NORIEGA, Alyah FR Deltona 16.96

5 HICKS, Corah FR University (OC) 18.52

Section 4 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORBETT, Katherine FR Father Lopez 14.96

2 BOKUNIEWICZ, Danielle FR University (OC) 16.70

3 JOHNSON, Sara FR University (OC) 16.98

4 HILTON, Haylin FR University (OC) 19.00

Section 5 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 WITSCHEY, Shelby SR University (OC) 14.20

2 BARR-MILLER, Nyrania FR University (OC) 14.54

3 RIVERA, Aracely SO University (OC) 15.87

4 LOPEZ, Adara JR University (OC) 16.57

5 TORRES, Kayla JR University (OC) 16.82

6 CREVOISERAT, Abbigail JR Trinity Christian (Delt 16.84

Section 6 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 MANFREDI, Christina SR University (OC) 14.70

2 BRENAY, Natalie FR Pine Ridge 16.30

3 MARTIN , Sadie FR Father Lopez 16.64

4 HILTON, Gracyn FR University (OC) 17.82

Section 7 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 DIAZ , Nayla JR University (OC) 15.08

2 BRAUN, Alyssa FR Deltona 15.09

3 ALTINOR, Erika SR Atlantic (PO) 15.14

4 BROCKINGTON, Amya SR Atlantic (PO) 15.59
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#5 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 HARRIS, Sandra-Miriam SO Deltona 15.71

6 TOURAY, Awa FR Deltona 17.48

7 RODRIGUEZ, Kaylyn FR Deltona 19.25

Section 8 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Kahdia SR Atlantic (PO) 13.22

2 LIVINGSTON, Jada FR Atlantic (PO) 13.79

3 STAHLMAN, Kiley JR University (OC) 14.04

4 GRANT, Ashton FR Atlantic (PO) 14.30

5 JACKSON, Dashmarie FR Deltona 15.02

6 WALLACE, Essence JR Atlantic (PO) 15.49 15.484

#6 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Nathaniel JR Atlantic (PO) 11.35   (NW) 10(1) 10

2 ATANDA, Anthony JR Deltona 11.68   (NW) 10(2) 8

3 BATTIS , Michael SR Father Lopez 11.70   (NW) 3(1) 6

4 BALLARD, Richard SR Atlantic (PO) 11.76   (NW) 10(3) 5

5 SHIRLEY, Isaiah SR Father Lopez 11.84   (NW) 2(1) 4

6 WASHINGTON, Amarion JR Atlantic (PO) 11.87   (NW) 6(1) 3

7 CURRY, thomonte FR Atlantic (PO) 11.95   (NW) 10(4) 2

8 SMITH, Alex SR Atlantic (PO) 12.08   (NW) 4(1) 1

9 DIXON, Aidan SO Atlantic (PO) 12.09   (NW) 7(1)

10 CRICHTON, Calrico SR University (OC) 12.13   (NW) 9(1)

11 HIPPO, Jacob JR Atlantic (PO) 12.18   (NW) 1(1)

12 BRACAMONTE, Sebastian JR University (OC) 12.22 12.212   (NW) 9(2)

13 CRICHTON, Calvino SR University (OC) 12.22 12.214   (NW) 3(2)

14 WAUGH, Alexander JR Pine Ridge 12.31   (NW) 1(2)

15 DURHAM, Dylan SO Pine Ridge 12.32   (NW) 6(2)

16 CLARK, Jamaal FR University (OC) 12.41   (NW) 10(5)

17 PRESTON , Emanuel JR Atlantic (PO) 12.42   (NW) 7(2)

18 MARRERO AYALA, Alexis SR University (OC) 12.44   (NW) 5(1)

19 HANCOCK, Noah JR Deltona 12.53   (NW) 9(3)

20 SEPE, Chris JR Father Lopez 12.57   (NW) 5(2)

21 BYRD, Lavant SR University (OC) 12.63   (NW) 10(6)

22 JAMERSON, Janquese JR Atlantic (PO) 12.69   (NW) 3(3)

23 DESSOURCES, Marc JR Pine Ridge 12.70   (NW) 6(3)

24 FARMER, Kenny JR Deltona 12.73   (NW) 8(1)

25 HAWKINS, Cedric SR Trinity Christian (Delt 12.77   (NW) 3(4)

26 HICIANO RIVERA, Ajianny SR Atlantic (PO) 12.78   (NW) 8(2)

27 CSOBI, Spencer JR Atlantic (PO) 12.82   (NW) 9(4)

28 BURKE, Joshua SR Atlantic (PO) 12.87   (NW) 2(2)

29 WALLACE, Istavan SO Atlantic (PO) 12.93 12.927   (NW) 10(7)

30 GORDON, Rameir FR Deltona 12.93 12.930   (NW) 9(5)

31 MITZO, Chandler FR University (OC) 12.97   (NW) 6(4)

32 WILDER, Andrew SO University (OC) 12.98   (NW) 1(3)

33 FRANCO, Jaeden FR University (OC) 13.11   (NW) 8(3)

34 ADLAM, Leroy SR Atlantic (PO) 13.13   (NW) 8(4)
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#6 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
35 BRENAY, Ricky JR Pine Ridge 13.21   (NW) 4(2)

36 WATKINS, Noah JR Deltona 13.22   (NW) 3(5)

37 FATTOUH, Omar SO Atlantic (PO) 13.30   (NW) 3(6)

38 YOUNG , Jordan FR Father Lopez 13.32   (NW) 3(7)

39 HENRY, Jaylin FR University (OC) 13.52   (NW) 5(3)

40 BRANT, Jess SO Trinity Christian (Delt 13.54   (NW) 2(3)

41 FIRST, Hunter SR University (OC) 13.57   (NW) 5(4)

42 JOSEPH, Demarius JR University (OC) 13.63   (NW) 4(3)

43 BRADY, Ryland SR Father Lopez 13.67   (NW) 2(4)

44 BUCHANAN, Jordan SO Pine Ridge 13.70   (NW) 6(5)

45 JABER, Shadi SO University (OC) 13.93   (NW) 8(5)

46 CHEATAM, Tanner JR Pine Ridge 14.06   (NW) 7(3)

47 CHANQUET, Ricardo SR University (OC) 14.13   (NW) 7(4)

48 TATE , James FR Father Lopez 14.15   (NW) 4(4)

49 BISSOONDUTT, Blaine FR Trinity Christian (Delt 14.21   (NW) 8(6)

50 SAAVEDRA, Alejandro JR Pine Ridge 14.24   (NW) 6(6)

51 BELINGER, Noah SR Father Lopez 15.35   (NW) 8(7)

52 LI, Jason SR Atlantic (PO) 15.45   (NW) 1(4)

53 ZONCA, Cole SO Father Lopez 15.75   (NW) 4(5)

54 MUNI, Noah FR Father Lopez 17.67   (NW) 3(8)

55 DURDEN, Alijah FR Pine Ridge 19.16   (NW) 7(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 HIPPO, Jacob JR Atlantic (PO) 12.18

2 WAUGH, Alexander JR Pine Ridge 12.31

3 WILDER, Andrew SO University (OC) 12.98

4 LI, Jason SR Atlantic (PO) 15.45

Section 2 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHIRLEY, Isaiah SR Father Lopez 11.84

2 BURKE, Joshua SR Atlantic (PO) 12.87

3 BRANT, Jess SO Trinity Christian (Delt 13.54

4 BRADY, Ryland SR Father Lopez 13.67

Section 3 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 BATTIS , Michael SR Father Lopez 11.70

2 CRICHTON, Calvino SR University (OC) 12.22 12.214

3 JAMERSON, Janquese JR Atlantic (PO) 12.69

4 HAWKINS, Cedric SR Trinity Christian (Delt 12.77

5 WATKINS, Noah JR Deltona 13.22

6 FATTOUH, Omar SO Atlantic (PO) 13.30

7 YOUNG , Jordan FR Father Lopez 13.32

8 MUNI, Noah FR Father Lopez 17.67

Section 4 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Alex SR Atlantic (PO) 12.08

2 BRENAY, Ricky JR Pine Ridge 13.21
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#6 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 JOSEPH, Demarius JR University (OC) 13.63

4 TATE , James FR Father Lopez 14.15

5 ZONCA, Cole SO Father Lopez 15.75

Section 5 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARRERO AYALA, Alexis SR University (OC) 12.44

2 SEPE, Chris JR Father Lopez 12.57

3 HENRY, Jaylin FR University (OC) 13.52

4 FIRST, Hunter SR University (OC) 13.57

Section 6 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 WASHINGTON, Amarion JR Atlantic (PO) 11.87

2 DURHAM, Dylan SO Pine Ridge 12.32

3 DESSOURCES, Marc JR Pine Ridge 12.70

4 MITZO, Chandler FR University (OC) 12.97

5 BUCHANAN, Jordan SO Pine Ridge 13.70

6 SAAVEDRA, Alejandro JR Pine Ridge 14.24

Section 7 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 DIXON, Aidan SO Atlantic (PO) 12.09

2 PRESTON , Emanuel JR Atlantic (PO) 12.42

3 CHEATAM, Tanner JR Pine Ridge 14.06

4 CHANQUET, Ricardo SR University (OC) 14.13

5 DURDEN, Alijah FR Pine Ridge 19.16

Section 8 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 FARMER, Kenny JR Deltona 12.73

2 HICIANO RIVERA, Ajianny SR Atlantic (PO) 12.78

3 FRANCO, Jaeden FR University (OC) 13.11

4 ADLAM, Leroy SR Atlantic (PO) 13.13

5 JABER, Shadi SO University (OC) 13.93

6 BISSOONDUTT, Blaine FR Trinity Christian (Delt 14.21

7 BELINGER, Noah SR Father Lopez 15.35

Section 9 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 CRICHTON, Calrico SR University (OC) 12.13

2 BRACAMONTE, Sebastian JR University (OC) 12.22 12.212

3 HANCOCK, Noah JR Deltona 12.53

4 CSOBI, Spencer JR Atlantic (PO) 12.82

5 GORDON, Rameir FR Deltona 12.93 12.930

Section 10 of 10 Wind:   (NW)

1 DAVIS, Nathaniel JR Atlantic (PO) 11.35

2 ATANDA, Anthony JR Deltona 11.68

3 BALLARD, Richard SR Atlantic (PO) 11.76

4 CURRY, thomonte FR Atlantic (PO) 11.95

5 CLARK, Jamaal FR University (OC) 12.41

6 BYRD, Lavant SR University (OC) 12.63

7 WALLACE, Istavan SO Atlantic (PO) 12.93 12.927
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#7 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SHOLAR, Caroline SO University (OC) 6:19.50 10

2 VARGAS, Jazmine SO University (OC) 6:56.44 8

3 DILLON, Jenna-Marie FR University (OC) 6:57.14 6

4 NOELL, Emma FR Deltona 7:05.47 5

5 BOCKER, Brianna JR University (OC) 7:18.05 4

6 PECK, Allison SO Father Lopez 7:25.67 3

7 WITSCHEY, Shelby SR University (OC) 7:46.43 2

8 MEJIA , Montserrat JR Deltona 8:15.25 1

9 JOHNSON, Sara FR University (OC) 8:57.85

#8 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 EGGERT, Royce SO University (OC) 4:46.12 1(1) 10

2 GAZZOLI, Andrew SO Father Lopez 4:49.51 1(2) 8

3 HOPFE, Peter JR First Baptist (Bunnell 5:06.77 1(3) 6

4 ELKIND, Caleb SO University (OC) 5:09.29 1(4) 5

5 STEINEBACH, William SO Pine Ridge 5:22.55 2(1) 4

6 FOXMAN, Cooper JR Atlantic (PO) 5:23.07 2(2) 3

7 SHERMAN, Barry JR Atlantic (PO) 5:25.38 1(5) 2

8 MCDONNELL, Colin SR Father Lopez 5:26.76 1(6) 1

9 MURDOCK, Chris FR First Baptist (Bunnell 5:32.43 1(7)

10 ALVAREZ, Armando SO University (OC) 5:35.74 1(8)

11 BRITTAIN, David SO Trinity Christian (Delt 5:41.64 1(9)

12 DAVIS, Lincoln SO Deltona 5:46.46 1(10)

13 SANTAMARINA , Logan FR Father Lopez 5:50.86 2(3)

14 TEJEDA, Josiah SO Deltona 5:56.30 2(4)

15 TEJADA, Freddy JR Deltona 5:57.86 1(11)

16 GUNDERSON, Gage FR University (OC) 5:59.04 2(5)

17 JIMENEZ , Daniel FR Father Lopez 6:00.49 1(12)

18 SPIRES, Talan FR Father Lopez 6:01.42 2(6)

19 KEMP, Hunter SO Pine Ridge 6:03.72 2(7)

20 YAGUAL, Rolan FR Pine Ridge 6:17.04 2(8)

21 YARISH , Kelsey SO Father Lopez 6:18.84 2(9)

22 KELTING, Chris FR University (OC) 6:25.31 2(10)

23 PIMENTA, Kyle SO Trinity Christian (Delt 6:34.60 1(13)

24 CHEATAM, Tyler SR Pine Ridge 6:56.75 2(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 EGGERT, Royce SO University (OC) 4:46.12

2 GAZZOLI, Andrew SO Father Lopez 4:49.51

3 HOPFE, Peter JR First Baptist (Bunnell 5:06.77

4 ELKIND, Caleb SO University (OC) 5:09.29

5 SHERMAN, Barry JR Atlantic (PO) 5:25.38

6 MCDONNELL, Colin SR Father Lopez 5:26.76

7 MURDOCK, Chris FR First Baptist (Bunnell 5:32.43
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#8 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 ALVAREZ, Armando SO University (OC) 5:35.74

9 BRITTAIN, David SO Trinity Christian (Delt 5:41.64

10 DAVIS, Lincoln SO Deltona 5:46.46

11 TEJADA, Freddy JR Deltona 5:57.86

12 JIMENEZ , Daniel FR Father Lopez 6:00.49

13 PIMENTA, Kyle SO Trinity Christian (Delt 6:34.60

Section 2 of 2

1 STEINEBACH, William SO Pine Ridge 5:22.55

2 FOXMAN, Cooper JR Atlantic (PO) 5:23.07

3 SANTAMARINA , Logan FR Father Lopez 5:50.86

4 TEJEDA, Josiah SO Deltona 5:56.30

5 GUNDERSON, Gage FR University (OC) 5:59.04

6 SPIRES, Talan FR Father Lopez 6:01.42

7 KEMP, Hunter SO Pine Ridge 6:03.72

8 YAGUAL, Rolan FR Pine Ridge 6:17.04

9 YARISH , Kelsey SO Father Lopez 6:18.84

10 KELTING, Chris FR University (OC) 6:25.31

11 CHEATAM, Tyler SR Pine Ridge 6:56.75

#9 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SEAVERS, Katherine JR Father Lopez 1:06.62 4(1) 10

2 YISRAEL, Yashaiya SO Atlantic (PO) 1:08.35 3(1) 8

3 KEELEN, Shea SO Father Lopez 1:08.79 1(1) 6

4 MOYLAN , Kylie FR Father Lopez 1:09.80 3(2) 5

5 BAILTON, Flynn SR Father Lopez 1:10.35 1(2) 4

6 OLUDE, Asia-Marie SR Pine Ridge 1:10.90 2(1) 3

7 GRIFFIN, Marissa SO University (OC) 1:12.29 1(3) 2

8 THEODORE, Hailey FR University (OC) 1:12.42 2(2) 1

9 DIMILLO, Emilia FR First Baptist (Bunnell 1:12.76 1(4)

10 GRANT, Ashton FR Atlantic (PO) 1:15.36 1(5)

11 STITES, Emma SO Trinity Christian (Delt 1:15.99 1(6)

12 PEÃ±A, Isabella FR University (OC) 1:16.24 2(3)

13 KELLY, Grace SO University (OC) 1:16.46 1(7)

14 ALTINOR, Erika SR Atlantic (PO) 1:16.81 2(4)

15 CRAWFORD, Brooklein FR Atlantic (PO) 1:17.53 3(3)

16 JONES, Makayla FR Atlantic (PO) 1:17.80 3(4)

17 DORCY, Bella SR Father Lopez 1:19.88 3(5)

18 BOHANNON, Kenya FR Atlantic (PO) 1:22.20 4(2)

19 EVANS, Deasia FR Atlantic (PO) 1:24.18 2(5)

20 WALLACE, Essence JR Atlantic (PO) 1:27.61 3(6)

21 BOHANNON, Say Naya SO Atlantic (PO) 1:29.77 4(3)

22 LIVINGSTON, Jada FR Atlantic (PO) 1:34.26 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4
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#9 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 KEELEN, Shea SO Father Lopez 1:08.79

2 BAILTON, Flynn SR Father Lopez 1:10.35

3 GRIFFIN, Marissa SO University (OC) 1:12.29

4 DIMILLO, Emilia FR First Baptist (Bunnell 1:12.76

5 GRANT, Ashton FR Atlantic (PO) 1:15.36

6 STITES, Emma SO Trinity Christian (Delt 1:15.99

7 KELLY, Grace SO University (OC) 1:16.46

Section 2 of 4

1 OLUDE, Asia-Marie SR Pine Ridge 1:10.90

2 THEODORE, Hailey FR University (OC) 1:12.42

3 PEÃ±A, Isabella FR University (OC) 1:16.24

4 ALTINOR, Erika SR Atlantic (PO) 1:16.81

5 EVANS, Deasia FR Atlantic (PO) 1:24.18

Section 3 of 4

1 YISRAEL, Yashaiya SO Atlantic (PO) 1:08.35

2 MOYLAN , Kylie FR Father Lopez 1:09.80

3 CRAWFORD, Brooklein FR Atlantic (PO) 1:17.53

4 JONES, Makayla FR Atlantic (PO) 1:17.80

5 DORCY, Bella SR Father Lopez 1:19.88

6 WALLACE, Essence JR Atlantic (PO) 1:27.61

7 LIVINGSTON, Jada FR Atlantic (PO) 1:34.26

Section 4 of 4

1 SEAVERS, Katherine JR Father Lopez 1:06.62

2 BOHANNON, Kenya FR Atlantic (PO) 1:22.20

3 BOHANNON, Say Naya SO Atlantic (PO) 1:29.77

#10 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 O'QUINN, Brendan SR Father Lopez 52.27 1(1) 10

2 CURRY, thomonte FR Atlantic (PO) 52.46 5(1) 8

3 ROOPLAL, Darnell SR Atlantic (PO) 52.91 1(2) 6

4 PRESTON , Emanuel JR Atlantic (PO) 53.88 3(1) 5

5 MARTINEZ, Justin SO University (OC) 54.37 1(3) 4

6 DAVIS, Nathaniel JR Atlantic (PO) 54.49 4(1) 3

7 SMITH, Alex SR Atlantic (PO) 55.45 3(2) 2

8 MADDOX, Mason SO Father Lopez 55.64 1(4) 1

9 SINTSCHA, Tyler SO University (OC) 55.84 5(2)

10 HERNANDEZ, Aaron SR University (OC) 56.09 5(3)

11 MITCHELL, Cam'Ron JR Deltona 56.44 1(5)

12 BRADLEY, Benjamin SO University (OC) 56.57 3(3)

13 AYENDE-ORTIZ, Robert FR University (OC) 57.31 1(6)

14 MATEO, Brian SR Father Lopez 57.96 4(2)

15 NICKERSON, Kenny JR Deltona 58.51 1(7)

16 CRUZ, Jose SR University (OC) 58.53 4(3)

17 JOHNSON, Corey FR University (OC) 58.60 5(4)

18 JAMERSON, Janquese JR Atlantic (PO) 59.75 3(4)

19 RUSSELL, Zachery SO Atlantic (PO) 59.76 1(8)

DELTONA HS - HOME MEET 2
Deltona, FL
Deltona

Wednesday, February 24, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Blair Duoss
Timing:
www.J7SPORTS.net

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/24/2021 10:06 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#10 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
20 FASKING, David SO University (OC) 59.80 4(4)

21 MULTARI-MCKINNEY, Stevin JR Father Lopez 1:00.34 3(5)

22 ADLAM, Leroy SR Atlantic (PO) 1:01.80 2(1)

23 SAAVEDRA, Alejandro JR Pine Ridge 1:01.87 2(2)

24 FRANCO, Jaeden FR University (OC) 1:03.64 5(5)

25 BALLARD, Richard SR Atlantic (PO) 1:03.90 3(6)

26 KUZNICKI, Steven JR First Baptist (Bunnell 1:05.31 2(3)

27 DELGADO MELENDEZ, Reynaldo SO University (OC) 1:06.61 2(4)

28 LOVE, Bryce FR University (OC) 1:06.89 4(5)

29 DUPRAT, Kheron FR Pine Ridge 1:06.91 5(6)

30 CARLISLE, Andrew FR Trinity Christian (Delt 1:11.38 2(5)

31 LI, Jason SR Atlantic (PO) 1:13.25 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 O'QUINN, Brendan SR Father Lopez 52.27

2 ROOPLAL, Darnell SR Atlantic (PO) 52.91

3 MARTINEZ, Justin SO University (OC) 54.37

4 MADDOX, Mason SO Father Lopez 55.64

5 MITCHELL, Cam'Ron JR Deltona 56.44

6 AYENDE-ORTIZ, Robert FR University (OC) 57.31

7 NICKERSON, Kenny JR Deltona 58.51

8 RUSSELL, Zachery SO Atlantic (PO) 59.76

Section 2 of 5

1 ADLAM, Leroy SR Atlantic (PO) 1:01.80

2 SAAVEDRA, Alejandro JR Pine Ridge 1:01.87

3 KUZNICKI, Steven JR First Baptist (Bunnell 1:05.31

4 DELGADO MELENDEZ, Reynaldo SO University (OC) 1:06.61

5 CARLISLE, Andrew FR Trinity Christian (Delt 1:11.38

6 LI, Jason SR Atlantic (PO) 1:13.25

Section 3 of 5

1 PRESTON , Emanuel JR Atlantic (PO) 53.88

2 SMITH, Alex SR Atlantic (PO) 55.45

3 BRADLEY, Benjamin SO University (OC) 56.57

4 JAMERSON, Janquese JR Atlantic (PO) 59.75

5 MULTARI-MCKINNEY, Stevin JR Father Lopez 1:00.34

6 BALLARD, Richard SR Atlantic (PO) 1:03.90

Section 4 of 5

1 DAVIS, Nathaniel JR Atlantic (PO) 54.49

2 MATEO, Brian SR Father Lopez 57.96

3 CRUZ, Jose SR University (OC) 58.53

4 FASKING, David SO University (OC) 59.80

5 LOVE, Bryce FR University (OC) 1:06.89

Section 5 of 5

1 CURRY, thomonte FR Atlantic (PO) 52.46
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#10 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 SINTSCHA, Tyler SO University (OC) 55.84

3 HERNANDEZ, Aaron SR University (OC) 56.09

4 JOHNSON, Corey FR University (OC) 58.60

5 FRANCO, Jaeden FR University (OC) 1:03.64

6 DUPRAT, Kheron FR Pine Ridge 1:06.91

#11 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Kahdia SR Atlantic (PO) 27.25   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MARTIN, Briahna SR University (OC) 29.85   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 SEAVERS, Katherine JR Father Lopez 30.19   (NW) 4(1) 6

4 BARR-MILLER, Nyrania FR University (OC) 30.24   (NW) 7(1) 5

5 FLAVERNEY, Jerianna SO University (OC) 30.50   (NW) 5(1) 4

6 CORBETT, Katherine FR Father Lopez 30.84   (NW) 7(2) 3

7 BAILTON, Flynn SR Father Lopez 30.98   (NW) 6(1) 2

8 JACKSON, Dashmarie FR Deltona 31.24   (NW) 1(2) 1

9 KEELEN, Shea SO Father Lopez 31.30   (NW) 3(1)

10 DIAZ , Nayla JR University (OC) 31.32   (NW) 1(3)

11 BRAUN, Alyssa FR Deltona 31.44   (NW) 1(4)

12 LORD, Molly JR Father Lopez 31.55   (NW) 4(2)

13 OLUDE, Asia-Marie SR Pine Ridge 31.69   (NW) 4(3)

14 JOHNSON , Kathleen SR Father Lopez 31.75   (NW) 5(2)

15 BERNAL, Sofia JR Father Lopez 31.80   (NW) 2(2)

16 NASH, Savannah FR Deltona 32.30   (NW) 3(2)

17 GIBSON , Rachae FR Father Lopez 32.81   (NW) 6(2)

18 SMITH, Lacee 8 First Baptist (Bunnell 32.84   (NW) 2(3)

19 KETCHUM, Krystal FR Father Lopez 33.23   (NW) 5(3)

20 BRENAY, Natalie FR Pine Ridge 33.62   (NW) 4(4)

21 HARRIS, Sandra-Miriam SO Deltona 33.79   (NW) 1(5)

22 MARTIN , Sadie FR Father Lopez 33.98   (NW) 6(3)

23 CORRIGALL, Apryl JR Father Lopez 34.38   (NW) 3(3)

24 BOKUNIEWICZ, Danielle FR University (OC) 34.55   (NW) 5(4)

25 DAVIS, Renee SO Atlantic (PO) 34.57   (NW) 2(4)

26 TORRES, Kayla JR University (OC) 34.86   (NW) 6(4)

27 RIVERA, Aracely SO University (OC) 35.04   (NW) 4(5)

28 LOPEZ, Adara JR University (OC) 35.15   (NW) 3(4)

29 BOHANNON, Say Naya SO Atlantic (PO) 35.37   (NW) 5(5)

30 NORIEGA, Alyah FR Deltona 35.98   (NW) 5(6)

31 BELANGER , Alessandra FR Father Lopez 36.61   (NW) 6(5)

32 TOURAY, Awa FR Deltona 38.09   (NW) 2(5)

33 DUKES, Ja'caya SO Atlantic (PO) 38.81   (NW) 2(6)

34 HICKS, Corah FR University (OC) 40.77   (NW) 6(6)

35 RODRIGUEZ, Kaylyn FR Deltona 43.35   (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)
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#11 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JONES, Kahdia SR Atlantic (PO) 27.25

2 JACKSON, Dashmarie FR Deltona 31.24

3 DIAZ , Nayla JR University (OC) 31.32

4 BRAUN, Alyssa FR Deltona 31.44

5 HARRIS, Sandra-Miriam SO Deltona 33.79

Section 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARTIN, Briahna SR University (OC) 29.85

2 BERNAL, Sofia JR Father Lopez 31.80

3 SMITH, Lacee 8 First Baptist (Bunnell 32.84

4 DAVIS, Renee SO Atlantic (PO) 34.57

5 TOURAY, Awa FR Deltona 38.09

6 DUKES, Ja'caya SO Atlantic (PO) 38.81

7 RODRIGUEZ, Kaylyn FR Deltona 43.35

Section 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEELEN, Shea SO Father Lopez 31.30

2 NASH, Savannah FR Deltona 32.30

3 CORRIGALL, Apryl JR Father Lopez 34.38

4 LOPEZ, Adara JR University (OC) 35.15

Section 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEAVERS, Katherine JR Father Lopez 30.19

2 LORD, Molly JR Father Lopez 31.55

3 OLUDE, Asia-Marie SR Pine Ridge 31.69

4 BRENAY, Natalie FR Pine Ridge 33.62

5 RIVERA, Aracely SO University (OC) 35.04

Section 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 FLAVERNEY, Jerianna SO University (OC) 30.50

2 JOHNSON , Kathleen SR Father Lopez 31.75

3 KETCHUM, Krystal FR Father Lopez 33.23

4 BOKUNIEWICZ, Danielle FR University (OC) 34.55

5 BOHANNON, Say Naya SO Atlantic (PO) 35.37

6 NORIEGA, Alyah FR Deltona 35.98

Section 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAILTON, Flynn SR Father Lopez 30.98

2 GIBSON , Rachae FR Father Lopez 32.81

3 MARTIN , Sadie FR Father Lopez 33.98

4 TORRES, Kayla JR University (OC) 34.86

5 BELANGER , Alessandra FR Father Lopez 36.61

6 HICKS, Corah FR University (OC) 40.77

Section 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARR-MILLER, Nyrania FR University (OC) 30.24

2 CORBETT, Katherine FR Father Lopez 30.84

#12 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ATANDA, Anthony JR Deltona 23.56   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 WASHINGTON, Amarion JR Atlantic (PO) 23.71   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 BATTIS , Michael SR Father Lopez 23.74   (NW) 6(1) 6
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#12 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 CRICHTON, Calrico SR University (OC) 23.98   (NW) 1(3) 5

5 SHIRLEY, Isaiah SR Father Lopez 24.17   (NW) 5(1) 4

6 ROOPLAL, Darnell SR Atlantic (PO) 24.28   (NW) 6(2) 3

7 BRACAMONTE, Sebastian JR University (OC) 24.41   (NW) 1(4) 2

8 CRICHTON, Calvino SR University (OC) 24.51   (NW) 1(5) 1

9 DURHAM, Dylan SO Pine Ridge 24.77   (NW) 3(1)

10 HIPPO, Jacob JR Atlantic (PO) 24.82   (NW) 4(1)

11 MITZO, Chandler FR University (OC) 24.83   (NW) 6(3)

12 DESSOURCES, Marc JR Pine Ridge 25.10   (NW) 5(2)

13 HANCOCK, Noah JR Deltona 25.19   (NW) 5(3)

14 SCHULZ, Andreas SO University (OC) 25.33 25.325   (NW) 2(1)

15 WATKINS, Noah JR Deltona 25.33   (NW) 6(4)

16 HICIANO RIVERA, Ajianny SR Atlantic (PO) 25.39   (NW) 7(1)

17 FARMER, Kenny JR Deltona 25.43   (NW) 7(2)

18 WAUGH, Alexander JR Pine Ridge 25.44   (NW) 8(1)

19 LEBRON, Angel SO University (OC) 25.47   (NW) 3(2)

20 CLARK, Jamaal FR University (OC) 25.66   (NW) 1(6)

21 SAAVEDRA, Alejandro JR Pine Ridge 25.69   (NW) 6(5)

22 BUCHANAN, Jordan SO Pine Ridge 25.89   (NW) 6(6)

23 MITCHELL, Cam'Ron JR Deltona 25.98   (NW) 1(7)

24 GORDON, Rameir FR Deltona 26.12   (NW) 4(2)

25 WALLACE, Istavan SO Atlantic (PO) 26.17   (NW) 1(8)

26 HAWKINS, Jakin SO Trinity Christian (Delt 26.21   (NW) 3(3)

27 SHERMAN, Barry JR Atlantic (PO) 26.48   (NW) 8(2)

28 HENRY, Jaylin FR University (OC) 26.53   (NW) 7(3)

29 CHANQUET, Ricardo SR University (OC) 26.69   (NW) 7(4)

30 BRENAY, Ricky JR Pine Ridge 26.85   (NW) 2(2)

31 FOXMAN, Cooper JR Atlantic (PO) 27.07   (NW) 3(4)

32 BELINGER, Noah SR Father Lopez 27.10   (NW) 8(3)

33 YOUNG , Jordan FR Father Lopez 27.22   (NW) 3(5)

34 KANYA, Arnong SR University (OC) 28.07 28.068   (NW) 4(3)

35 MUNI, Noah FR Father Lopez 28.07 28.070   (NW) 3(6)

36 JABER, Shadi SO University (OC) 28.12   (NW) 4(4)

37 CHEATAM, Tanner JR Pine Ridge 28.26   (NW) 5(4)

38 BRADY, Ryland SR Father Lopez 28.36   (NW) 5(5)

39 TATE , James FR Father Lopez 28.66   (NW) 5(6)

40 BISSOONDUTT, Blaine FR Trinity Christian (Delt 29.38   (NW) 2(3)

41 DUPRAT, Kheron FR Pine Ridge 29.99   (NW) 4(5)

42 KUZNICKI, Steven JR First Baptist (Bunnell 30.15   (NW) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 ATANDA, Anthony JR Deltona 23.56

2 WASHINGTON, Amarion JR Atlantic (PO) 23.71

3 CRICHTON, Calrico SR University (OC) 23.98
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#12 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 BRACAMONTE, Sebastian JR University (OC) 24.41

5 CRICHTON, Calvino SR University (OC) 24.51

6 CLARK, Jamaal FR University (OC) 25.66

7 MITCHELL, Cam'Ron JR Deltona 25.98

8 WALLACE, Istavan SO Atlantic (PO) 26.17

Section 2 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHULZ, Andreas SO University (OC) 25.33 25.325

2 BRENAY, Ricky JR Pine Ridge 26.85

3 BISSOONDUTT, Blaine FR Trinity Christian (Delt 29.38

4 KUZNICKI, Steven JR First Baptist (Bunnell 30.15

Section 3 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 DURHAM, Dylan SO Pine Ridge 24.77

2 LEBRON, Angel SO University (OC) 25.47

3 HAWKINS, Jakin SO Trinity Christian (Delt 26.21

4 FOXMAN, Cooper JR Atlantic (PO) 27.07

5 YOUNG , Jordan FR Father Lopez 27.22

6 MUNI, Noah FR Father Lopez 28.07 28.070

Section 4 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 HIPPO, Jacob JR Atlantic (PO) 24.82

2 GORDON, Rameir FR Deltona 26.12

3 KANYA, Arnong SR University (OC) 28.07 28.068

4 JABER, Shadi SO University (OC) 28.12

5 DUPRAT, Kheron FR Pine Ridge 29.99

Section 5 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHIRLEY, Isaiah SR Father Lopez 24.17

2 DESSOURCES, Marc JR Pine Ridge 25.10

3 HANCOCK, Noah JR Deltona 25.19

4 CHEATAM, Tanner JR Pine Ridge 28.26

5 BRADY, Ryland SR Father Lopez 28.36

6 TATE , James FR Father Lopez 28.66

Section 6 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BATTIS , Michael SR Father Lopez 23.74

2 ROOPLAL, Darnell SR Atlantic (PO) 24.28

3 MITZO, Chandler FR University (OC) 24.83

4 WATKINS, Noah JR Deltona 25.33

5 SAAVEDRA, Alejandro JR Pine Ridge 25.69

6 BUCHANAN, Jordan SO Pine Ridge 25.89

Section 7 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 HICIANO RIVERA, Ajianny SR Atlantic (PO) 25.39

2 FARMER, Kenny JR Deltona 25.43

3 HENRY, Jaylin FR University (OC) 26.53

4 CHANQUET, Ricardo SR University (OC) 26.69

Section 8 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 WAUGH, Alexander JR Pine Ridge 25.44

2 SHERMAN, Barry JR Atlantic (PO) 26.48

3 BELINGER, Noah SR Father Lopez 27.10
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#13 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 THEODORE, Hailey FR University (OC) 2:49.82 10

2 PECK, Allison SO Father Lopez 2:51.26 8

3 SLAYNE, Julia SO Father Lopez 2:52.96 6

4 DIMILLO, Emilia FR First Baptist (Bunnell 2:53.83 5

5 NORTHEY, Morgan FR University (OC) 2:55.91 4

6 O'QUINN , Kelcy FR Father Lopez 2:56.33 3

7 VARGAS, Jazmine SO University (OC) 2:57.25 2

8 GRIFFIN, Marissa SO University (OC) 2:57.45 1

9 YUNICK, Erin FR Father Lopez 2:57.67

10 BOCKER, Brianna JR University (OC) 2:59.40

11 DILLON, Jenna-Marie FR University (OC) 3:00.20

12 NOELL, Emma FR Deltona 3:00.63

13 MERK, Vivienne JR University (OC) 3:03.64

14 PICKENS, Lillie FR University (OC) 3:03.74

#14 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DIXON, Aidan SO Atlantic (PO) 2:06.33 3(1) 10

2 REYES, Marvin SR Trinity Christian (Delt 2:08.22 3(2) 8

3 AUGUSTNOWSKI, Seth SR Father Lopez 2:11.84 1(1) 6

4 O'QUINN, Brendan SR Father Lopez 2:12.06 1(2) 5

5 GAZZOLI, Andrew SO Father Lopez 2:12.66 1(3) 4

6 SINTSCHA, Tyler SO University (OC) 2:13.03 1(4) 3

7 RUSSELL, Zachery SO Atlantic (PO) 2:14.09 3(3) 2

8 ELKIND, Caleb SO University (OC) 2:16.62 2(1) 1

9 FASKING, David SO University (OC) 2:17.00 1(5)

10 HERNANDEZ, Aaron SR University (OC) 2:17.57 1(6)

11 HOPFE, Peter JR First Baptist (Bunnell 2:17.73 2(2)

12 JOHNSON, Corey FR University (OC) 2:17.77 2(3)

13 STEINEBACH, William SO Pine Ridge 2:18.33 3(4)

14 VAN DER BURGT, Brady SO Father Lopez 2:19.26 3(5)

15 HELMS, Benjamin SO Deltona 2:19.54 2(4)

16 MURDOCK, Chris FR First Baptist (Bunnell 2:19.73 1(7)

17 AYENDE-ORTIZ, Robert FR University (OC) 2:20.61 2(5)

18 SANTAMARINA , Logan FR Father Lopez 2:21.07 3(6)

19 TEJEDA, Josiah SO Deltona 2:21.45 1(8)

20 KEMP, Hunter SO Pine Ridge 2:21.60 3(7)

21 BRANT, Jess SO Trinity Christian (Delt 2:21.95 2(6)

22 PERSINGER, Bryan SO University (OC) 2:22.28 2(7)

23 SPIRES, Talan FR Father Lopez 2:22.35 3(8)

24 YAGUAL, Rolan FR Pine Ridge 2:22.70 3(9)

25 BRITTAIN, David SO Trinity Christian (Delt 2:22.86 2(8)

26 DAVIS, Lincoln SO Deltona 2:23.29 1(9)

27 SIERRA, Joshua JR Pine Ridge 2:23.57 3(10)

28 JIMENEZ , Daniel FR Father Lopez 2:24.18 2(9)

29 GUNDERSON, Gage FR University (OC) 2:26.32 2(10)
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#14 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
30 TEJADA, Freddy JR Deltona 2:26.48 1(10)

31 YARISH , Kelsey SO Father Lopez 2:26.85 3(11)

32 KELTING, Chris FR University (OC) 2:29.12 2(11)

33 DELGADO MELENDEZ, Reynaldo SO University (OC) 2:30.14 2(12)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 AUGUSTNOWSKI, Seth SR Father Lopez 2:11.84

2 O'QUINN, Brendan SR Father Lopez 2:12.06

3 GAZZOLI, Andrew SO Father Lopez 2:12.66

4 SINTSCHA, Tyler SO University (OC) 2:13.03

5 FASKING, David SO University (OC) 2:17.00

6 HERNANDEZ, Aaron SR University (OC) 2:17.57

7 MURDOCK, Chris FR First Baptist (Bunnell 2:19.73

8 TEJEDA, Josiah SO Deltona 2:21.45

9 DAVIS, Lincoln SO Deltona 2:23.29

10 TEJADA, Freddy JR Deltona 2:26.48

Section 2 of 3

1 ELKIND, Caleb SO University (OC) 2:16.62

2 HOPFE, Peter JR First Baptist (Bunnell 2:17.73

3 JOHNSON, Corey FR University (OC) 2:17.77

4 HELMS, Benjamin SO Deltona 2:19.54

5 AYENDE-ORTIZ, Robert FR University (OC) 2:20.61

6 BRANT, Jess SO Trinity Christian (Delt 2:21.95

7 PERSINGER, Bryan SO University (OC) 2:22.28

8 BRITTAIN, David SO Trinity Christian (Delt 2:22.86

9 JIMENEZ , Daniel FR Father Lopez 2:24.18

10 GUNDERSON, Gage FR University (OC) 2:26.32

11 KELTING, Chris FR University (OC) 2:29.12

12 DELGADO MELENDEZ, Reynaldo SO University (OC) 2:30.14

Section 3 of 3

1 DIXON, Aidan SO Atlantic (PO) 2:06.33

2 REYES, Marvin SR Trinity Christian (Delt 2:08.22

3 RUSSELL, Zachery SO Atlantic (PO) 2:14.09

4 STEINEBACH, William SO Pine Ridge 2:18.33

5 VAN DER BURGT, Brady SO Father Lopez 2:19.26

6 SANTAMARINA , Logan FR Father Lopez 2:21.07

7 KEMP, Hunter SO Pine Ridge 2:21.60

8 SPIRES, Talan FR Father Lopez 2:22.35

9 YAGUAL, Rolan FR Pine Ridge 2:22.70

10 SIERRA, Joshua JR Pine Ridge 2:23.57

11 YARISH , Kelsey SO Father Lopez 2:26.85

#15 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 Pts
1 WOODS, Victoria JR Father Lopez 1.45m 4' 9" P P P P XXO 10
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#15 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 Pts
2 MANFREDI, Christina SR University (O 1.30m 4' 31 /4 XO O XXX 8

RIVERA, Aracely SO University (O NH XXX

DILLON, Jenna-Marie FR University (O NH XXX

TOURAY, Awa FR Deltona NH XXX

FLAVERNEY, Jerianna SO University (O NH XXX

#16 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 Pts
1 HIPPO, Jacob JR Atlantic (PO) 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P XO O O P P XO O XXX 10

2 MARTINEZ, Justin SO University (O 1.65m 5' 5" O XO XO XXX 8

3 DESSOURCES, Marc JR Pine Ridge 1.55m 5' 1" XO XXX 5.5

3 LEBRON, Angel SO University (O 1.55m 5' 1" XO XXX 5.5

DUPRAT, Kheron FR Pine Ridge NH XXX

HAWKINS, Cedric SR Trinity Christi NH XXX

BRENAY, Ricky JR Pine Ridge NH XXX

AYENDE-ORTIZ, Robert FR University (O NH XXX

#17 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WITSCHEY, Shelby SR University (O 3.98m 13' 03 /4   (NW) 3.72 3.89 3.98 3(1) 10

2 MERK, Vivienne JR University (O 3.69m 12' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.69 3.52 1(1) 8

3 LIVINGSTON, Jada FR Atlantic (PO) 3.67m 12' 01 /2   (NW) 3.24 3.52 3.67 2(1) 6

4 GIBSON , Rachae FR Father Lopez 3.57m 11' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 3.57 3.24 2(2) 5

5 PEÃ±A, Isabella FR University (O 3.54m 11' 71 /2   (NW) 3.45 3.54 3.40 1(2) 4

6 BRAUN, Alyssa FR Deltona 3.49m 11' 51 /2   (NW) 3.49 3.43 3.36 1(3) 3

7 MANFREDI, Christina SR University (O 3.47m 11' 43 /4   (NW) 3.42 PASS 3.47 1(4) 2

8 BERNAL, Sofia JR Father Lopez 3.33m 10' 111 /4   (NW) 3.33 FOUL FOUL 3(2) 1

9 RIVERA, Aracely SO University (O 3.26m 10' 81 /2   (NW) 3.14 3.23 3.26 3(3)

10 DIAZ , Nayla JR University (O 3.26m 10' 81 /2   (NW) 2.94 2.70 3.26 2(3)

11 BROCKINGTON, Amya SR Atlantic (PO) 3.23m 10' 71 /4   (NW) 3.23 3.17 3.20 1(5)

12 FLAVERNEY, Jerianna SO University (O 3.23m 10' 71 /4   (NW) FOUL 2.87 3.23 1(7)

13 GRIFFIN, Marissa SO University (O 2.97m 9' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 2.97 1(7)

14 NORTHEY, Morgan FR University (O 2.55m 8' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 2.55 3(4)

AYENDE ORTIZ, Alondra JR University (O NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 MERK, Vivienne JR University (O 3.69m 12' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.69 3.52

2 PEÃ±A, Isabella FR University (O 3.54m 11' 71 /2   (NW) 3.45 3.54 3.40

3 BRAUN, Alyssa FR Deltona 3.49m 11' 51 /2   (NW) 3.49 3.43 3.36

4 MANFREDI, Christina SR University (O 3.47m 11' 43 /4   (NW) 3.42 PASS 3.47

5 BROCKINGTON, Amya SR Atlantic (PO) 3.23m 10' 71 /4   (NW) 3.23 3.17 3.20

7 FLAVERNEY, Jerianna SO University (O 3.23m 10' 71 /4   (NW) FOUL 2.87 3.23

7 GRIFFIN, Marissa SO University (O 2.97m 9' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 2.97

AYENDE ORTIZ, Alondra JR University (O NM
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#17 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 3

1 LIVINGSTON, Jada FR Atlantic (PO) 3.67m 12' 01 /2   (NW) 3.24 3.52 3.67

2 GIBSON , Rachae FR Father Lopez 3.57m 11' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 3.57 3.24

3 DIAZ , Nayla JR University (O 3.26m 10' 81 /2   (NW) 2.94 2.70 3.26

Flight 3 of 3

1 WITSCHEY, Shelby SR University (O 3.98m 13' 03 /4   (NW) 3.72 3.89 3.98

2 BERNAL, Sofia JR Father Lopez 3.33m 10' 111 /4   (NW) 3.33 FOUL FOUL

3 RIVERA, Aracely SO University (O 3.26m 10' 81 /2   (NW) 3.14 3.23 3.26

4 NORTHEY, Morgan FR University (O 2.55m 8' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 2.55

#18 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MARTINEZ, Justin SO University (O 5.87m 19' 31 /4   (NW) 3.50 5.87 4.96 1(1) 10

2 LEBRON, Angel SO University (O 5.78m 18' 113 /4   (NW) 5.78 5.44 5.26 1(2) 8

3 FARMER, Kenny JR Deltona 5.67m 18' 71 /4   (NW) 5.67 5.39 5.37 1(3) 6

4 BURKE, Joshua SR Atlantic (PO) 5.46m 17' 11"   (NW) 5.46 FOUL 5.10 4(1) 5

5 HAWKINS, Jakin SO Trinity Christi 5.32m 17' 51 /2   (NW) 5.32 5.15 4.61 1(4) 4

6 CSOBI, Spencer JR Atlantic (PO) 5.27m 17' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 5.27 4.99 3(1) 3

7 JOHNSON, Corey FR University (O 5.25m 17' 23 /4   (NW) 3.60 5.25 4.93 1(5) 2

8 AMOAH, Brandon SR University (O 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.99 2(1) 1

9 PIMENTA, Kyle SO Trinity Christi 4.87m 15' 113 /4   (NW) 4.87 FOUL 4.76 2(2)

10 BRENAY, Ricky JR Pine Ridge 4.73m 15' 61 /4   (NW) 4.51 4.73 4.62 2(3)

11 KANYA, Arnong SR University (O 4.48m 14' 81 /2   (NW) 4.24 4.48 FOUL 2(4)

12 SIERRA, Joshua JR Pine Ridge 4.25m 13' 111 /2   (NW) 4.25 4.06 4.10 3(2)

13 BRADY, Ryland SR Father Lopez 4.19m 13' 9"   (NW) 4.08 4.19 4.14 2(5)

14 ELLIOTT, Daniel SR University (O 4.17m 13' 81 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.17 FOUL 3(3)

15 JOSEPH, Demarius JR University (O 4.14m 13' 7"   (NW) FOUL 4.14 4.03 1(6)

16 AYENDE-ORTIZ, Robert FR University (O 4.12m 13' 61 /4   (NW) 4.12 4.01 FOUL 2(6)

17 FIRST, Hunter SR University (O 3.48m 11' 5"   (NW) 3.48 FOUL FOUL 4(2)

DUPRAT, Kheron FR Pine Ridge NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 4

1 MARTINEZ, Justin SO University (O 5.87m 19' 31 /4   (NW) 3.50 5.87 4.96

2 LEBRON, Angel SO University (O 5.78m 18' 113 /4   (NW) 5.78 5.44 5.26

3 FARMER, Kenny JR Deltona 5.67m 18' 71 /4   (NW) 5.67 5.39 5.37

4 HAWKINS, Jakin SO Trinity Christi 5.32m 17' 51 /2   (NW) 5.32 5.15 4.61

5 JOHNSON, Corey FR University (O 5.25m 17' 23 /4   (NW) 3.60 5.25 4.93

6 JOSEPH, Demarius JR University (O 4.14m 13' 7"   (NW) FOUL 4.14 4.03

Flight 2 of 4

1 AMOAH, Brandon SR University (O 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.99

2 PIMENTA, Kyle SO Trinity Christi 4.87m 15' 113 /4   (NW) 4.87 FOUL 4.76

3 BRENAY, Ricky JR Pine Ridge 4.73m 15' 61 /4   (NW) 4.51 4.73 4.62

4 KANYA, Arnong SR University (O 4.48m 14' 81 /2   (NW) 4.24 4.48 FOUL

5 BRADY, Ryland SR Father Lopez 4.19m 13' 9"   (NW) 4.08 4.19 4.14

6 AYENDE-ORTIZ, Robert FR University (O 4.12m 13' 61 /4   (NW) 4.12 4.01 FOUL
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#18 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 3 of 4

1 CSOBI, Spencer JR Atlantic (PO) 5.27m 17' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 5.27 4.99

2 SIERRA, Joshua JR Pine Ridge 4.25m 13' 111 /2   (NW) 4.25 4.06 4.10

3 ELLIOTT, Daniel SR University (O 4.17m 13' 81 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.17 FOUL

DUPRAT, Kheron FR Pine Ridge NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 4 of 4

1 BURKE, Joshua SR Atlantic (PO) 5.46m 17' 11"   (NW) 5.46 FOUL 5.10

2 FIRST, Hunter SR University (O 3.48m 11' 5"   (NW) 3.48 FOUL FOUL

#19 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WILFORD, Keemya SR Trinity Christi 7.70m 25' 31 /4 7.62 7.28 7.70 1(1) 10

2 LOWERY, Autumn SR Father Lopez 7.01m 23' 0" 6.71 6.91 7.01 2(1) 8

3 MERK, Vivienne JR University (O 6.56m 21' 61 /4 5.34 6.24 6.56 2(2) 6

4 SMITH, Lacee 8 First Baptist ( 6.37m 20' 103 /4 5.64 5.72 6.37 1(2) 5

5 NORTHEY, Morgan FR University (O 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.18 6.13 6.20 2(3) 4

6 NIXON, Shania JR Father Lopez 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.20 5.57 6.00 2(4) 3

7 STITES, Emma SO Trinity Christi 6.16m 20' 21 /2 6.16 5.44 5.88 1(3) 2

8 BARRETT, Angelica JR Father Lopez 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.88 5.68 5.81 1(4) 1

9 FIRST, Haley FR University (O 5.77m 18' 111 /4 5.77 5.50 5.18 1(5)

10 CREVOISERAT, Abbigail JR Trinity Christi 5.52m 18' 11 /2 5.52 4.90 FOUL 1(6)

11 MCGRATH, Molly FR Father Lopez 5.45m 17' 103 /4 FOUL 4.86 5.45 1(7)

12 ZUK, Linda JR Father Lopez 5.44m 17' 101 /4 5.32 5.44 4.67 2(5)

13 HILTON, Haylin FR University (O 5.02m 16' 53 /4 4.61 5.02 4.85 2(6)

14 RONDON, Zuri JR University (O 4.88m 16' 01 /4 FOUL 4.88 4.29 2(7)

15 TREMBLAY, Madison FR University (O 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.82 4.74 4.42 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WILFORD, Keemya SR Trinity Christi 7.70m 25' 31 /4 7.62 7.28 7.70

2 SMITH, Lacee 8 First Baptist ( 6.37m 20' 103 /4 5.64 5.72 6.37

3 STITES, Emma SO Trinity Christi 6.16m 20' 21 /2 6.16 5.44 5.88

4 BARRETT, Angelica JR Father Lopez 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.88 5.68 5.81

5 FIRST, Haley FR University (O 5.77m 18' 111 /4 5.77 5.50 5.18

6 CREVOISERAT, Abbigail JR Trinity Christi 5.52m 18' 11 /2 5.52 4.90 FOUL

7 MCGRATH, Molly FR Father Lopez 5.45m 17' 103 /4 FOUL 4.86 5.45

8 TREMBLAY, Madison FR University (O 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.82 4.74 4.42

Flight 2 of 2

1 LOWERY, Autumn SR Father Lopez 7.01m 23' 0" 6.71 6.91 7.01

2 MERK, Vivienne JR University (O 6.56m 21' 61 /4 5.34 6.24 6.56

3 NORTHEY, Morgan FR University (O 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.18 6.13 6.20

4 NIXON, Shania JR Father Lopez 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.20 5.57 6.00

5 ZUK, Linda JR Father Lopez 5.44m 17' 101 /4 5.32 5.44 4.67

6 HILTON, Haylin FR University (O 5.02m 16' 53 /4 4.61 5.02 4.85

7 RONDON, Zuri JR University (O 4.88m 16' 01 /4 FOUL 4.88 4.29
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#20 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 AMOAH, Brandon SR University (O 11.39m 37' 41 /2 11.39 9.87 11.33 1(1) 10

2 FIRST, Hunter SR University (O 10.36m 34' 0" 9.31 10.36 9.59 1(2) 8

3 NORTON, Eathen SO First Baptist ( 10.28m 33' 83 /4 9.69 10.28 9.94 2(1) 6

4 HANKS, Corbin SR Father Lopez 10.06m 33' 01 /4 8.87 10.06 9.76 2(2) 5

5 SEPE, Chris JR Father Lopez 9.92m 32' 61 /2 9.24 9.72 9.92 3(1) 4

6 LLOYD, Matthew SR Father Lopez 8.86m 29' 1" FOUL 8.86 8.72 3(2) 3

7 BISSOONDUTT, Ian SR Trinity Christi 8.80m 28' 101 /2 7.90 8.06 8.80 1(3) 2

8 FULLER, Allen JR University (O 8.70m 28' 61 /2 8.04 8.42 8.70 1(4) 1

9 REEDY, Jacob SO University (O 8.47m 27' 91 /2 7.57 8.47 8.00 2(3)

10 KETCHUM, Aiden SR Father Lopez 8.12m 26' 73 /4 7.80 8.12 7.72 3(3)

11 MITZO, Chandler FR University (O 8.09m 26' 61 /2 7.51 7.75 8.09 1(5)

12 BANKS, Trevor FR First Baptist ( 7.77m 25' 6" 7.77 6.92 7.40 1(6)

13 MCMRORY, Adler JR Deltona 7.41m 24' 33 /4 FOUL 6.84 7.41 2(4)

14 GUNDERSON, Gage FR University (O 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.31 6.33 6.80 1(7)

15 LOVE, Bryce FR University (O 6.63m 21' 9" 6.38 5.80 6.63 3(4)

CHEATAM, Tyler SR Pine Ridge NM FOUL PASS PASS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 AMOAH, Brandon SR University (O 11.39m 37' 41 /2 11.39 9.87 11.33

2 FIRST, Hunter SR University (O 10.36m 34' 0" 9.31 10.36 9.59

3 BISSOONDUTT, Ian SR Trinity Christi 8.80m 28' 101 /2 7.90 8.06 8.80

4 FULLER, Allen JR University (O 8.70m 28' 61 /2 8.04 8.42 8.70

5 MITZO, Chandler FR University (O 8.09m 26' 61 /2 7.51 7.75 8.09

6 BANKS, Trevor FR First Baptist ( 7.77m 25' 6" 7.77 6.92 7.40

7 GUNDERSON, Gage FR University (O 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.31 6.33 6.80

Flight 2 of 3

1 NORTON, Eathen SO First Baptist ( 10.28m 33' 83 /4 9.69 10.28 9.94

2 HANKS, Corbin SR Father Lopez 10.06m 33' 01 /4 8.87 10.06 9.76

3 REEDY, Jacob SO University (O 8.47m 27' 91 /2 7.57 8.47 8.00

4 MCMRORY, Adler JR Deltona 7.41m 24' 33 /4 FOUL 6.84 7.41

CHEATAM, Tyler SR Pine Ridge NM FOUL PASS PASS

Flight 3 of 3

1 SEPE, Chris JR Father Lopez 9.92m 32' 61 /2 9.24 9.72 9.92

2 LLOYD, Matthew SR Father Lopez 8.86m 29' 1" FOUL 8.86 8.72

3 KETCHUM, Aiden SR Father Lopez 8.12m 26' 73 /4 7.80 8.12 7.72

4 LOVE, Bryce FR University (O 6.63m 21' 9" 6.38 5.80 6.63

#21 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 NORTHEY, Morgan FR University (O 21.77m 71' 5" 20.41 21.35 21.77 1(1) 10

2 WILFORD, Keemya SR Trinity Christi 18.21m 59' 9" 18.21 17.65 17.10 1(2) 8

3 ZUK, Linda JR Father Lopez 15.80m 51' 10" 14.81 13.74 15.80 2(1) 6

4 FIRST, Haley FR University (O 14.91m 48' 11" 11.60 14.91 FOUL 1(3) 5

5 BARRETT, Angelica JR Father Lopez 13.86m 45' 6" FOUL 11.62 13.86 1(4) 4

6 LOWERY, Autumn SR Father Lopez 13.07m 42' 10" 11.86 13.07 12.94 1(5) 3
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#21 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
7 STITES, Emma SO Trinity Christi 13.04m 42' 9" FOUL FOUL 13.04 1(6) 2

8 NIXON, Shania JR Father Lopez 12.56m 41' 2" 12.20 9.45 12.56 2(2) 1

9 MCGRATH, Molly FR Father Lopez 11.32m 37' 2" 11.04 FOUL 11.32 2(3)

10 RONDON, Zuri JR University (O 9.47m 31' 1" FOUL 9.47 FOUL 2(4)

11 TREMBLAY, Madison FR University (O 9.22m 30' 3" 8.50 9.07 9.22 2(5)

12 CREVOISERAT, Abbigail JR Trinity Christi 8.35m 27' 5" 7.76 8.35 PASS 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NORTHEY, Morgan FR University (O 21.77m 71' 5" 20.41 21.35 21.77

2 WILFORD, Keemya SR Trinity Christi 18.21m 59' 9" 18.21 17.65 17.10

3 FIRST, Haley FR University (O 14.91m 48' 11" 11.60 14.91 FOUL

4 BARRETT, Angelica JR Father Lopez 13.86m 45' 6" FOUL 11.62 13.86

5 LOWERY, Autumn SR Father Lopez 13.07m 42' 10" 11.86 13.07 12.94

6 STITES, Emma SO Trinity Christi 13.04m 42' 9" FOUL FOUL 13.04

7 CREVOISERAT, Abbigail JR Trinity Christi 8.35m 27' 5" 7.76 8.35 PASS

Flight 2 of 2

1 ZUK, Linda JR Father Lopez 15.80m 51' 10" 14.81 13.74 15.80

2 NIXON, Shania JR Father Lopez 12.56m 41' 2" 12.20 9.45 12.56

3 MCGRATH, Molly FR Father Lopez 11.32m 37' 2" 11.04 FOUL 11.32

4 RONDON, Zuri JR University (O 9.47m 31' 1" FOUL 9.47 FOUL

5 TREMBLAY, Madison FR University (O 9.22m 30' 3" 8.50 9.07 9.22

#22 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BISSOONDUTT, Ian SR Trinity Christi 24.52m 80' 5" 22.87 22.62 24.52 1(1) 10

2 LLOYD, Matthew SR Father Lopez 23.49m 77' 1" 23.49 23.03 FOUL 1(2) 8

3 FULLER, Allen JR University (O 22.82m 74' 10" 22.82 22.70 22.43 1(3) 6

4 AMOAH, Brandon SR University (O 22.61m 74' 2" FOUL 20.19 22.61 1(4) 5

5 MITZO, Chandler FR University (O 22.38m 73' 5" 19.38 22.38 FOUL 1(5) 4

6 FIRST, Hunter SR University (O 20.80m 68' 3" FOUL 20.80 FOUL 1(6) 3

7 KETCHUM, Aiden SR Father Lopez 20.73m 68' 0" 19.94 19.87 20.73 2(1) 2

8 HANKS, Corbin SR Father Lopez 19.38m 63' 7" FOUL 19.38 PASS 2(2) 1

9 REEDY, Jacob SO University (O 18.95m 62' 2" FOUL 18.95 16.75 2(3)

10 MCMRORY, Adler JR Deltona 17.74m 58' 2" 15.92 17.74 FOUL 1(7)

11 LOVE, Bryce FR University (O 15.30m 50' 2" FOUL 15.30 PASS 2(4)

12 GUNDERSON, Gage FR University (O 13.73m 45' 0" 13.53 13.73 13.51 2(5)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BISSOONDUTT, Ian SR Trinity Christi 24.52m 80' 5" 22.87 22.62 24.52

2 LLOYD, Matthew SR Father Lopez 23.49m 77' 1" 23.49 23.03 FOUL

3 FULLER, Allen JR University (O 22.82m 74' 10" 22.82 22.70 22.43

4 AMOAH, Brandon SR University (O 22.61m 74' 2" FOUL 20.19 22.61

5 MITZO, Chandler FR University (O 22.38m 73' 5" 19.38 22.38 FOUL

DELTONA HS - HOME MEET 2
Deltona, FL
Deltona

Wednesday, February 24, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Blair Duoss
Timing:
www.J7SPORTS.net

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/24/2021 10:06 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 21



#22 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 FIRST, Hunter SR University (O 20.80m 68' 3" FOUL 20.80 FOUL

7 MCMRORY, Adler JR Deltona 17.74m 58' 2" 15.92 17.74 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 KETCHUM, Aiden SR Father Lopez 20.73m 68' 0" 19.94 19.87 20.73

2 HANKS, Corbin SR Father Lopez 19.38m 63' 7" FOUL 19.38 PASS

3 REEDY, Jacob SO University (O 18.95m 62' 2" FOUL 18.95 16.75

4 LOVE, Bryce FR University (O 15.30m 50' 2" FOUL 15.30 PASS

5 GUNDERSON, Gage FR University (O 13.73m 45' 0" 13.53 13.73 13.51

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 University (OC) UNOC 138.5

2 Father Lopez FLHP 96

3 Atlantic (PO) ATPO 91

4 Deltona DELT 24

4 Trinity Christian (Deltona) TCAD 24

6 First Baptist (Bunnell) FIRS 20

7 Pine Ridge PRDG 18.5

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 University (OC) UNOC 168

2 Father Lopez FLHP 137

3 Atlantic (PO) ATPO 49

4 Trinity Christian (Deltona) TCAD 22

5 Deltona DELT 10

5 First Baptist (Bunnell) FIRS 10

7 Pine Ridge PRDG 3
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